DocuSign Envelope ID: F89BA207-8DDA-4716-97A7-074779C1FDBD

AMENDMENT #1 TO RFP#10800 AGREEMENT A-15790

AMENDMENT #1 TO RFP#10800 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
A-15790 COUNTY OF MONTEREY & XTREME TOWING, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT A-15790 RFP#10800 for rotational
towing services for evidence, abatement, accident/crime scene towing by and between Xtreme
Towing, Inc., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an AGREEMENT on June 1, 2022
via a Request for Proposals #10800 — Rotational towing services for evidence, abatement,
accident/crime scene towing for the Monterey County Sheriff’s Office; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the current AGREEMENT by
removing Attachment B and replacing it with Attachment B-1.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1. Section 5.1., “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS” shall be amended by removing
Attachment B and replacing it with Attachment B-1, attached herein (effective
November 7, 2022).

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed
by the County on June 1, 2022.

This space left blank intentionally

Xtreme Towing Inc., RFP #10800 Page 1
Term: 6/01/2022 to 06/30/2027



DocuSign Envelope ID: F89BA207-8DDA-4716-97A7-074779C1FDBD

AMENDMENT #1 TO RFP#10800 AGREEMENT A-15790
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY XTREME TOWING, INC.,
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Dbora, K. (Nson By:l Viddsr \V Vargas
Contracts/Plrchasing Officer Signaturg8 of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

11/1/2022 | 9:42 AM PDT . i .
Dated: Victor Vincent Vargas, President-Owner

Printed Name and Title

10/31/2022 | 12:18 PM EDT

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:
DocuSigned by: Dated

7enmﬁr ’Fam\yfﬁ

44444444444444 DocuSigned by:

Deputy Auditor/Controller
i By: ﬁaqw £ ElEMW

Dated: 11 /1 2022 | 9:15 AM POT (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Liability Provisions: Kayla Gail Glenn, Secretary-Owner
Printed Name and Title
- 10/28/2022 | 12:10 PM EDT
Risk Management Dated: /28/ |
Dated:

Approved as to Form:
DocuSigned by:
[ Srant

A54AC3I4G5FDA4490:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: 10/31/2022 | 10:52 AM PDT

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Xtreme Towing Inc., RFP #10800 Page 2
Term: 6/01/2022 to 06/30/2027



DocuSign Envelope ID: F89BA207-8DDA-4716-97A7-074779C1FDBD

Attachment B-1

ATTACHMENT B-1- COUNTY OF MONTEREY

ABATEMENT TOWS PRICING

BUSINESS NAME: XTREME TOWING INC.

ABATEMENT REIMBURSEMENT - SEE RATES BELOW. COMPANIES MUST AGREE TO

DO ABATEMENT TOWS TO REMAIN ON ROTATIONAL TOWING FOR
EVIDENCE/ACCIDENT TOWS.

Abatement -Vehicle, Boat, Trailer, RV - unit valued at less than $500  |$300 per hour (billable in 15-
minute increments

Abatement -Vehicle, Boat, Trailer, RV - unit valued at $501 or greater |No tow Fee Paid

Special Circumstances Additional Abatement Fee $125 per each unit towed
Authorized by Abating Deputy, only in special cases where (in addition to any other
removal of unit for towing poses great difficulty. abatement fee paid)
Mileage — Billable per mile, portal to portal $7.00 per mile

By signing below, I agree that I have received and understand the Abatement fee towing rates and
agree to submit invoices in accordance with pricing listed above.

DocuSigned by:

By | Vidor [ Vo

Victor Vincent Vafgas, President

10/31/2022 12:18 PM EDT
Date: /31 |

Xtreme Towing Inc., RFP #10800 Page 3
Term: 6/01/2022 to 06/30/2027



	ATTACHMENT B-1 - COUNTY OF MONTEREY
	ABATEMENT TOWS PRICING

		2022-11-01T10:05:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




